

PT Tripé Ermenrich PLT300

Este tripé robusto é adequado para níveis óticos e outros equipamentos com uma rosca de 5/8". Pernas retráteis com pontas metálicas finas permitem ajustar a altura do tripé e colocá-lo em solo irregular. A sua estrutura resistente e leve é adequada para levantamentos topográficos, construção e aplicações personalizadas.

Características:

- Parafusos de fixação lateral para uma instalação segura;
- Cabeça do tripé feita de alumínio;
- Correia prática para um transporte fácil.

Especificações

Altura mínima eficaz	0,93 m
Altura máxima eficaz	1,58 m
Cabeça do tripé	plana, Ø 120 mm
Capacidade de carga	10 kg
Peso	2,2 kg

O fabricante se reserva no direito de fazer alterações na variedade e nas especificações dos produtos sem notificação prévia.

Cuidado e manutenção

Não exceda a capacidade máxima de carga do tripé, pois tal pode danificar o tripé

e o equipamento. Antes da utilização, certifique-se de que a cabeça do tripé está bloqueada de forma segura. Não é recomendável utilizar o tripé em água salgada. Não deixe o tripé durante muito tempo ao sol ou junto à janela do carro. Remova o dispositivo ótico da cabeça do tripé durante o transporte. Utilize um lubrificante convencional, se necessário. Não coloque o tripé junto à fonte de alimentação. Guarde o tripé num saco de nylon num local seco se este não for utilizado durante muito tempo. Proteja a superfície do tripé da areia e da sujidade; caso contrário, os bloqueios e as roscas podem ficar obstruídos, o que pode danificar as peças do tripé. Não aperte demasiado a rosca para evitar desgastá-la. Coloque o tripé apenas numa superfície estável.

Garantia Ermenrich

Os produtos Ermenrich, exceto seus acessórios, estão abrangidos por uma garantia de 5 anos contra defeitos de material e de fabrico. Todos os acessórios Ermenrich têm a garantia de isenção de defeitos de material e de fabrico durante **2 anos** a partir da data de compra a retalho. A garantia inclui o direito à reparação ou substituição gratuita do produto Ermenrich em qualquer país que tenha uma filial da Levenhuk, caso estejam reunidas todas as condições da garantia.

Para mais detalhes, visite o nosso web site: eu.levenhuk.com/warranty

Se surgirem problemas relacionados à garantia ou se for necessária assistência no uso do produto, contate a filial local da Levenhuk.

TR Ermenrich PLT30 Tripod

Bu sağlam tripod optik terazilere ve 5/8" dişli diğer ekipmanlara takılır. Keskin metal uçlara sahip içeri çekilebilir ayaklar tripodun yüksekliğini ayarlamanıza ve düz olmayan zeminlere kurmanıza izin verir. Dayanıklı ve hafif yapısı hırtacıluğa, inşaata ve özel uygulamalara uygundur.

Özellikler:

- Emniyetli kurulumlar için yan kelepçe vidaları;
- Tripod kafası alüminyumdan üretilmiştir;
- Kolay taşıma için rahat taşıma kayışı.

Teknik Özellikler

Min. etkin yüksekliği	0,93 m
Maks. etkin yüksekliği	1,58 m
Tripod kafası	düz, Ø 120 mm
Yük kapasitesi	10 kg
Ağırlık	2,2 kg

Üretici, ürün serisinde ve teknik özelliklerinde önceden bildirimde bulunmaksızın değişiklik yapma hakkını saklı tutar.

Bakım ve onarım

Üçayak ve ekipmanda hasara neden olabileceğinden üçayağın maksimum yük kapasitesini aşmayın. Kullanım öncesinde, üçayak başlığını sıkıca sabitlediğinden emin olun. Üçayağın tuzlu suda kullanılması önerilmez. Üçayağı uzun süreyle güneş altında veya araba camı yanında bırakmayın. Taşıma sırasında optik cihazı üçayak başlığından çıkarın. Gerekli olduğunda standart yağlayıcılar kullanın. Üçayağı güç kaynağının yanına yerleştirmeyin. Üçayağı, uzun süre kullanılmayacağında, kuru bir yerde, bir naylon torba içinde saklayın. Üçayak yüzeyini kum ve kire karşı koruyun; aksi takdirde; kilittler ve dişler tıkanabilir ve bu da üçayak parçalarının zarar görmesine neden olabilir. Dış atlatmaktan kaçınmak için dışı aşırı sıkımayın. Üçayağı düz bir yüzey üzerine yerleştirin.

Ermenrich Garantisi

Tüm Ermenrich ürünleri, aksesuarlar hariç olmak üzere, malzeme ve işçilik kaynaklı kusurlara karşı 5 yıl garantilidir. Tüm Ermenrich aksesuarları, perakende satış yoluyla alınmasından sonra 2 yıl boyunca malzeme ve işçilik kaynaklı kusurlara karşı garantilidir. Bu garanti sayesinde, tüm garanti koşulları sağlandığı takdirde, Levenhuk ofisi bulunan herhangi bir ülkede Ermenrich ürününüz için ücretsiz olarak onarım veya değişim yapabilirsiniz.

Ayrıntılı bilgi için web sitemizi ziyaret edebilirsiniz: tr.levenhuk.com/garanti

Garanti sorunları ortaya çıkarsa veya ürününüzü kullanırken yardıma ihtiyacınız olursa, yerel Levenhuk şubesi ile iletişime geçin.

RU Штатив Ermenrich PLT30

Прочный штатив предназначен для установки оптических уровней и другого оборудования с резьбой 5/8". Выдвинные ножки с острыми металлическими наконечниками позволяют регулировать высоту штатива и устанавливать его на неровной поверхности. Его прочная и легкая конструкция подходит для геодезических, строительных и других работ.

Конструктивные особенности:

- Винты с боковыми захватами для надежной установки;
- Головка штатива изготовлена из алюминия;
- Удобный ремень для транспортировки.

Технические характеристики

Мин. эффективная высота	0,93 м
Макс. эффективная высота	1,58 м
Головка штатива	плоская, Ø 120 мм
Максимальная нагрузка	10 кг
Вес	2,2 кг

Производитель оставляет за собой право вносить любые изменения в модельный ряд и технические характеристики или прекращать производство изделия без предварительного уведомления.

Уход и хранение

Не превышайте максимальную нагрузку штатива — это может привести к поломке штатива и неисправности оборудования. Перед использованием убедитесь, что штативная головка хорошо закреплена. Не рекомендуется использование штатива в соленой воде. Не оставляйте штатив длительное время на солнце или у стекла в машине. При транспортировке снимайте оптический прибор со штатива. При необходимости используйте смазочные средства. Не располагайте штатив вблизи источников электропитания. Храните штатив в нейлоновом чехле в сухом помещении, если он не используется долгое время. Не допускайте попадания песка или грязи на поверхность штатива. В противном случае зажимы и резьба могут засориться, что приведет к повреждениям частей штатива. Не перетягивайте резьбу, чтобы не сорвать ее. Устанавливайте штатив только на твердую поверхность.

Гарантия Ermenrich

Техника Ermenrich, за исключением аксессуаров, обеспечивается пятилетней гарантией со дня покупки. Компания Levenhuk гарантирует отсутствие дефектов в материалах конструкции и дефектов изготовления изделия. Продавец гарантирует соответствие качества приобретенного вами изделия Ermenrich требованиям технической документации при соблюдении потребителем условий и правил транспортировки, хранения и эксплуатации изделия. Срок гарантии на аксессуары — **6 (шесть) месяцев** со дня покупки.

Подробнее об условиях гарантийного обслуживания см. на сайте levenhuk.ru/support

По вопросам гарантийного обслуживания вы можете обратиться в ближайшее представительство компании Levenhuk.

ERMENRICH PLT30 TRIPOD

EN User Manual

BG Ръководство за потребителя

CZ Návod k použití

DE Bedienungsanleitung

ES Guía del usuario

HU Használati útmutató

IT Guida all'utilizzo

PL Instrukcja obsługi

PT Manual do usuário

RU Инструкция по эксплуатации

TR Kullanım kılavuzu



Levenhuk Inc. (USA): 928 E 124th Ave. Ste D, Tampa, FL 33612, USA, +1-813-448-3001, contact_us@levenhuk.com
Levenhuk Optics s.r.o. (Europe): V Chotejně 700/7, 102 00 Prague 102, Czech Republic, +420 737-004-919, sales-info@levenhuk.cz
Levenhuk®, Ermenrich® are registered trademarks of Levenhuk, Inc. © 2006–2024 Levenhuk, Inc. All rights reserved.
www.levenhuk.com
20240701



ERMENRICH

by levenhuk

EN Ermenrich PLT30 Tripod

This sturdy tripod is fitted for optical levels and other equipment with a 5/8" thread. Retractable legs with sharp metal points allow you to adjust the height of the tripod and to set it up on uneven ground. Its durable and lightweight structure is suitable for land surveying, construction, and custom applications.

Features:

- Side-clamp screws for secure set-ups;
- Tripod head made of aluminum;
- Convenient carrying strap for easy transport.

Specifications

Min. effective height	0.93m
Max. effective height	1.58m
Tripod head	flat, Ø 120mm
Load capacity	10kg
Weight	2.2kg

The manufacturer reserves the right to make changes to the product range and specifications without prior notice.

Care and maintenance

Do not exceed the tripod’s maximum load capacity as that may cause damage to the tripod and the equipment. Before use, ensure the tripod head is securely locked.

It is not recommended to use the tripod in salt water. Do not leave the tripod for a long time in the sun or next to the car window. Remove the optical device from the tripod head during transport. Use standard lubricant, if necessary. Do not place the tripod next to the power supply. Store the tripod in a nylon bag in a dry place if it is not in use for a long time. Protect the tripod surface from sand and dirt; otherwise, the locks and threads may become clogged that can cause tripod parts damage. Do not overtighten the thread to avoid stripping a thread. Set the tripod only on a solid surface.

Ermenrich Warranty

Ermenrich products, except for their accessories, carry a 5-year warranty against defects in materials and workmanship. All Ermenrich accessories are warranted to be free of defects in materials and workmanship for six months from the purchase date. The warranty entitles you to the free repair or replacement of the Ermenrich product in any country where a Levenhuk office is located if all the warranty conditions are met.

For further details, please visit: levenhuk.com/warranty

If warranty problems arise, or if you need assistance in using your product, contact the local Levenhuk branch.

Ermenrich tripod

Ermenrich tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

ES Trípode Ermenrich PLT30

Este robusto trípode está equipado con niveles ópticos y es apto para acoplar equipos provistos de una rosca de 5/8". Las patas retráctiles con puntas metálicas afiladas le permiten ajustar la altura del trípode y colocarlo en terrenos irregulares. Su estructura duradera y ligera es adecuada para trabajos de topografía, construcción y aplicaciones personalizadas.

Características:

- Abrazaderas laterales para configurar montajes seguros;
- Cabeza de trípode hecha de aluminio;
- Práctica correa de transporte para facilitar el traslado.

Especificaciones

Altura efectiva mínima	0,93 m
Altura efectiva máxima	1,58 m
Cabeza del trípode	plana, Ø 120 mm
Capacidad de carga	10 kg
Peso	2,2 kg

El fabricante se reserva el derecho de realizar cambios en la gama de productos y en las especificaciones sin previo aviso.

Cuidado y mantenimiento

No exceda la capacidad de carga máxima del trípode, ya que podría dañar el trípode y el equipo. Antes de usar el trípode, asegúrese de que el cabezal del trípode esté bloqueado de forma segura. No exponga el trípode al agua salada. No deje el trípode durante mucho tiempo al sol o junto a la ventanilla del automóvil. Retire el instrumento óptico del cabezal del trípode durante el transporte. Use un lubricante estándar, si es necesario. No coloque el trípode junto a una fuente de alimentación. Guarde el trípode en una bolsa de nailon en un lugar seco si no se usa durante mucho tiempo. Proteja la superficie del trípode frente a la arena y la suciedad; de lo contrario, los mecanismos de bloqueo y las roscas se pueden obstruir y dañar las piezas del trípode. No apriete demasiado la rosca para evitar que se desgarre. Coloque el trípode solo sobre una superficie sólida.

Garantía Ermenrich

Los productos de Ermenrich, excepto los accesorios, tienen una garantía de 5 años contra defectos en materiales y mano de obra. Todos los accesorios Ermenrich están garantizados contra defectos de materiales y de mano de obra durante 2 años a partir de la fecha de compra. La garantía incluye la reparación o sustitución gratuita del producto Ermenrich en cualquier país en el que haya una oficina Levenhuk si se reúnen todas las condiciones de la garantía.

Para más detalles visite nuestra página web: es.levenhuk.com/garantia

En caso de problemas con la garantía o si necesita ayuda en el uso de su producto, contacte con su oficina de Levenhuk más cercana.

BG Триножник Ermenrich PLT30

Този здрав триножник е подходящ за оптични нивелири и друго оборудване с резба 5/8". Прибориците се крана с остри метални върхове позволяват да регулирате височината на триножника и да го разположите на неравен терен. Устойчивата и лека конструкция е подходяща за геодезия, строителство и персонализирани приложения.

Характеристики:

- Странични захващачи винтове за устойчива конфигурация;
- Глава на триножника, изработена от алюминий;
- Удобен колан за лесно пренасяне.

Спецификации

Мин. ефективна височина	0,93 m
Макс. ефективна височина	1,58 m
Глава на триножника	плоска, Ø 120 mm
Товароносимост	10 kg
Тегло	2,2 kg

Производителят си запазва правото да прави промени на гамата продукти и спецификациите им без предварително уведомление.

Грижи и поддръжка

Не надвишайте максималната товароносимост на триножника, тъй като това може да доведе до повреда на триножника и оборудването.

Преди употреба се уверете, че главата на триножника е здраво фиксирана. Не се препоръчва използването на триножника в солена вода. Не оставайте триножника за дълго време на слънце или до прозореча на автомобила. По време на транспортиране извадете оптичното устройство от главата на триножника. Ако е необходимо, използвайте стандартна смазка. Не поставяйте триножника до захранването. Ако не се използва дълго време, съхранявайте триножника в полиетиленова торба на сухо място. Защитете повърхността на триножника от пясък и мръсотия; в противен случай ключалките и резбите могат да се запушат, което може да повреди частите му. Не стягайте резбите прекомерно, за да не се повредят. Поставяйте триножника само върху твърда повърхност.

Гаранция на Ermenrich

Продуктите Ermenrich, с изключение на аксесоарите, имат 5-годишна гаранция срещу дефекти в материалите и изработката. За всички принадлежности на Ermenrich се предоставя гаранция за липса на дефекти на материалите и изработката за период от 2 години от датата на покупката на дребно. Гаранцията Ви дава право на безплатен ремонт или замяна на продукта на Ermenrich във всяка държава, в която има офис на Levenhuk, ако са изпълнени всички условия за гаранцията.

За допълнителна информация посетете нашия уебсайт: bg.levenhuk.com/garantsiya

Ако възникнат проблеми с гаранцията или ако се нуждаете от помощ за използването на Вашия продукт, свържете се с местния представител на Levenhuk.

Ermenrich tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

HU Ermenrich PLT30 háromlábú állvány

Erős és stabil háromlábú állvány 5/8"-os menettel optikai szintezőkhöz és egyéb felszerelésekhez. Az éles fémheggyé visszazúhatható lábak lehetővé teszik az állvány magasságánakállítását és egyenletlen talajon történő felállítását. Tartós és könnyű szerkezete miatt kiválóan használható földméréshez, építkezésekhez és más egyéb alkalmazásokhoz.
Jellemzők:

- Oldalsó rögzítőcsavarok a biztonságos beállításához;
- Állványfej alumíniumból;
- Kényelmes hordszj a könnyű szállításához.

Műszaki adatok

Min. hatékony magasság	0,93 m
Min. hatékony magasság	1,58 m
Háromlábú állvány fejrésze	lapos, Ø 120 mm
Teherbírás	10 kg
Tömeg	2,2 kg

A gyártó fenntartja magának a jogot a termékínálatt és a műszaki paraméterek előzetes értesítés nélkül történő módosítására.

Ápolás és karbantartás

Ne lépje túl a háromlábú állvány maximális terhelhetőségét, mert kárt tehet az állványban és a készülékben. Használat előtt győződjön meg arról, hogy a háromlábú állvány fejrésze biztonságosan rögzítve van. A háromlábú állványt són vízben használni nem ajánlott. Ne hagyja a háromlábú állványt hosszú ideig a napon és az autó szélvédője mögött. Szállítás közben vegye le az optikai eszközt a háromlábú állvány fejrészéről. Ha szükséges, használjon normál kenőanyagot. Ne helyezze a háromlábú állványt a tépegység mellé. Nejlonzacskóban, száraz helyen tárolja a háromlábú állványt, ha hosszabb ideig nem használja. Óvja az állvány felületét homoktól és szennyeződéستől; egyébként a zarak és a menetek eltörődhetnek, ami a háromlábú állvány alkatrezseinak sérülést okozhatja. Ne húzza túl a meneteket, helyezi megszakadjanak. A háromlábú állványt csak stabil felületre tegye.

Ermenrich szavatosság

Az Ermenrich termékekre, a hozzátartozó kiegészítők kivételével, 5 év szavatosságot biztosítunk anyag- és/vagy gyártási hibákra. Az Ermenrich-kiegészítőkhoz a Levenhuk-vállalat a kiskereskedelmi vásárlás napjától számított 2 évig érvényes szavatosságot nyújt az anyaghibák és/vagy a gyártási hibák vonatkozásában. Ha minden szavatossági feltétel teljesül, akkor a szavatosság értelmében bármely olyan országbán kérheti az Ermenrich termék díjmentes javításátsát vagy cseréjét, ahol a Levenhuk vállalat fiókirodát üzemeltet.

További részletekért látogasson el weboldalunkra: hu.levenhuk.com/garancia

Amennyiben garanciális probléma lépne fel vagy további segítségre van szüksége a termék használatát illetően, akkor vegye fel a kapcsolatot a helyi Levenhuk üzlettel.

CZ Stativ Ermenrich PLT30

Tento robustní stativ je vhodný pro optické vodováhy a další zařízení se závitem 5/8". Výsuvné nohy s ostrými kovovými hroty umožňují nastavit výšku stativu a postavit jej na nerovném terénu. Jeho odolná a lehká konstrukce je vhodná pro zeměměřičské, stavební a zakázkové aplikace.

Vlastnosti:

- Šrouby s bočními svorkami pro bezpečné nastavení;
- Hlavice stativu vyrobená z hliníku;
- Pohodlný popruh pro snadné přenášení.

Technické údaje

Min. efektivní výška	0,93 m
Max. efektivní výška	1,58 m
Hlavice stativu	plochá, Ø 120 mm
Nosnost	10 kg
Hmotnost	2,2 kg

Výrobce si vyhrazuje právo bez předchozího upozornění měnit sortiment a specifikace výrobků.

Peče a údržba

Nepräkračujte maximální nosnost ani zátěžovou kapacitu stativu, v opačném případě, by mohlo dojít k poškození stativu a zařízení. Před použitím zkontrolujte, že je hlava stativu bezpečně uzamčena. Stativ se nedoporučuje používat ve slané vodě. Nenechávejte stativ po dlouhou dobu na slunci nebo u okénka v automobilu. Při přepravě odmontujte optický přístroj z hlavy stativu. V případě potřeby použijte standardní mazivo. Stativ neumísťujte do blízkosti zdroje napájení. Pokud stativ nebudete delší dobu používat, uložte ho do nylonového pytle na suchém místě. Čhraňte povrch stativu před pískem a nečistotami, protože jejich znečištění nebo zanesení by mohlo vést k poškození součástí stativu. Neutahujte spoje příliš velkou silou, aby nedošlo k poškození závítů. Stativ umístěte pouze na pevnou plochu.

Záruka Ermenrich

Na výrobky značky Ermenrich, s výjimkou příslušenství, je poskytována 5letá záruka na vady materiálu a zpracování. Na veškeré příslušenství značky Ermenrich se poskytue záruka, že po dobu 2 let od data zakoupení v maloobchodní prodejně bude bez vad materiálu a zpracování. Tato záruka váz ve případě splnění všech záručních podmínek dává nárok na bezplatnou opravu nebo výměnu výrobku značky Ermenrich v libovolné zemi, v níž se nachází pobočka společnosti Levenhuk.

Další informace – navštivte naše webové stránky: cz.levenhuk.com/zaruka

V případě problému s uplatněním záruky, nebo pokud budete potřebovat pomoc při používání svého výrobku, obraťte se na místní pobočku společnosti Levenhuk.

Ermenrich tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

IT Treppiede Ermenrich PLT30

Questo treppiede robusto è adatto per sostenere livelle ottiche e altra attrezzatura con una filettatura da 5/8". Le gambe retrattili dotate di punte metalliche appuntite consentono di regolare l'altezza del treppiede e di piazzarlo su un terreno irregolare. La sua struttura robusta e leggera è adatta per misurazioni territoriali, per il settore edile e per applicazioni personalizzate.

Caratteristiche:

- Fascette laterali bloccanti per un'impostazione sicura;
- Testa del treppiede in alluminio;
- Pratica cinghia per un facile trasporto.

Specifiche

Altezza effettiva minima	0,93 m
Altezza effettiva massima	1,58 m
Testa treppiede	piatta, Ø 120 mm
Capacità di carico	10 kg
Peso	2,2 kg

Il produttore si riserva il diritto di modificare senza preavviso le specifiche tecniche e la gamma dei prodotti.

Cura e manutenzione

Non superare la massima capacità di carico del treppiede, ciò potrebbe causare danni al treppiede o alla strumentazione. Prima dell'uso, accertarsi che la testata del treppiede sia saldamente bloccata. Non si consiglia l'uso del treppiede in acqua salata. Non lasciare il treppiede a lungo sotto il sole o vicino al finestrino dell'auto. Rimuovere lo strumento ottico dalla testata del treppiede durante il trasporto. Usare un lubrificante standard, se necessario. Non posizionare il treppiede vicino a una fonte di energia. In caso di mancato uso prolungato, riporre il treppiede in una borsa di nylon e in un luogo asciutto. Proteggere la superficie del treppiede da sabbia e sporco, altrimenti i blocchi e le filettature rischiano di essere ostruiti, causando danni ai componenti del treppiede. Non serrare troppo le viti per evitare di spanarne la filettatura. Posizionare il treppiede solamente su una superficie solida.

Garanzia Ermenrich

I prodotti Ermenrich, ad eccezione degli accessori, sono coperti da 5 anni di garanzia per quanto riguarda i difetti di fabbricazione e dei materiali. Tutti gli accessori Ermenrich godono di una garanzia di 2 anni a partire dalla data di acquisto per quanto riguarda i difetti di fabbricazione e dei materiali. La garanzia conferisce il diritto alla riparazione o sostituzione gratuite del prodotto Ermenrich in tutti i paesi in cui è presente una sede Levenhuk, a patto che tutte le condizioni di garanzia siano rispettate.

Per maggiori dettagli, visitare il nostro sito web: eu.levenhuk.com/warranty

Per qualsiasi problema di garanzia o necessità di assistenza per l'utilizzo del prodotto, contattare la filiale Levenhuk di zona.

DE Ermenrich PLT30 Stativ

Dieses robuste Stativ ist für optische Nivelliergeräte und andere Geräte mit einem 5/8-Zoll-Gewinde geeignet. Durch die einziehbare Beine mit scharfen Metallspitzen können Sie die Höhe des Stativs anpassen und es auf unebenem Boden aufstellen. Die langlabige und leichte Struktur eignet sich für Landvermessung, Bauwesen und kundenspezifische Anwendungen.

Merkmale:

- Seitliche Klemmschrauben für sicheren Aufbau;
- Stativkopf aus Aluminium;
- Praktischer Tragegurt für einfachen Transport.

Technische Daten

Min. effektive Höhe	0,93 m
Max. effektive Höhe	1,58 m
Stativkopf	flach, Ø 120 mm
Maximale Last	10 kg
Gewicht	2,2 kg

Der Hersteller behält sich das Recht vor, ohne Vorankündigung Änderungen an der Produktpalette und den technischen Daten vorzunehmen.

Pflege und Wartung

Überschreiten Sie nicht die maximale Belastbarkeit des Stativs, da dies zu Schäden am Stativ und an der Ausrüstung führen kann. Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Verwendung, dass der Stativkopf sicher arretiert ist. Es wird nicht empfohlen, das Stativ im Salzwasser zu verwenden. Lassen Sie das Stativ nicht für längere Zeit in der Sonne oder neben dem Autofenster. Nehmen Sie das optische Gerät während des Transports vom Stativkopf ab. Verwenden Sie ggf. handelsübliches Schmiermittel. Stellen Sie das Stativ nicht neben einen Stromanschluss. Lagern Sie das Stativ in einer Nylontasche an einem trockenen Ort, wenn es längere Zeit nicht benutzt wird. Schützen Sie die Stativoberfläche vor Sand und Schmutz; andernfalls können sich die Verschlüsse und Gewinde festsetzen, was zu einer Beschädigung der Stativteile führen kann. Ziehen Sie das Gewinde nicht zu fest an, um ein Ausreifen des Gewindes zu vermeiden. Stellen Sie das Stativ nur auf eine stabile Oberfläche.

Ermenrich Garantie

Produkte von Ermenrich mit Ausnahme von Zubehör haben eine 5-jährige Garantie auf Material- und Verarbeitungsfehler. Für sämtliche Ermenrich-Zubehör gilt eine 2-jährige Garantie ab Kaufdatum im Einzelhandel auf Material- und Verarbeitungsfehler. Die Garantie berechtigt in Ländern, in denen Levenhuk mit einer Niederlassung vertreten ist, zu Reparatur oder Austausch von Ermenrich-Produkten, sofern alle Garantiebedingungen erfüllt sind. Für weitere Einzelheiten besuchen Sie bitte unsere Website: de.levenhuk.com/garantie Bei Problemen mit der Garantie, oder wenn Sie Unterstützung bei der Verwendung Ihres Produkts benötigen, wenden Sie sich an die lokale Levenhuk-Niederlassung.

Ermenrich tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

Ermenrich tripod and Levenhuk PLT30 tripod

PL Statyw Ermenrich PLT30

Ten solidny statyw jest przeznaczony do poziomicy optycznych i innego sprzętu z gwintem 5/8". Wyսuwane nogi z ostrymi metalowymi punktami umożliwiają regulację wysokości statywu i ustawienie go na nierównym podłożu. Trwała i lekka budowa statywu doskonale sprawdza się podczas pomiarów geodezyjnych, na placach budowy i w niestandardowych zastosowaniach.

Właściwości:

- Boczne śruby zaciskowe zapewniają bezpieczne ustawienie;
- Głowica statywu wykonana z aluminium;
- Wygodny pasek ułatwiający transport.

Dane techniczne

Minimalna wysokość użytkowa	0,93 m
Maksymalna wysokość użytkowa	1,58 m
Głowica statywu	ptaska, Ø 120 mm
Maksymalne obciążenie	10 kg
Masa	2,2 kg

Producent zastrzega sobie prawo wprowadzenia zmian w ofercie produktów i specyfikacjach bez uprzedniego powiadomienia.

Konserwacja i pielęgnacja

Nie należy przekraczać maksymalnego obciążenia statywu, ponieważ może to spowodować uszkodzenie statywu i przyrządów optycznych. Przed użyciem należy sprawdzić, czy głowica statywu jest prawidłowo zablokowana. Nie zaleca się używania statywu w miejscach, gdzie występuje stona woda. Nie należy pozostawiać statywu przez dłuższy czas na słońcu lub w pobliżu okna samochodu. Na czas transportu należy odłączyć przyrząd optyczny od głowicy statywu. W razie potrzeby zastosować standardowe środki smarne. Nie ustawiać statywu obok źródeł zasilania. Jeśli statyw nie będzie używany przez dłuższy czas, należy przechowywać go w nylonowym pokrowcu w suchym miejscu. Należy chronić powierzchnię statywu przed piaskiem i brudem; w przeciwnym razie może dojść do zanieczyszczenia blokad i gwintów, co może spowodować uszkodzenie elementów statywu. Nie należy zbyt mocno dokręcać gwintu, aby uniknąć jego zerwania. Statyw należy ustawiać na stabilnej powierzchni.

Gwarancja Ermenrich

Produkty Ermenrich, z wyjątkiem dedykowanych do nich akcesoriów, mają 5-letnią gwarancję na wady materiałowe i wykonawcze. Wszystkie akcesoria Ermenrich są wolne od wad materiałowych oraz wykonawczych i pozostaną takie przez 2 lata od daty zakupu detalicznego. Levenhuk naprawi lub wymieni produkt w dowolnym kraju, w którym Levenhuk posiada swój oddział, o ile spełnione będą warunki gwarancji.

Więcej informacji na ten temat podano na stronie: pl.levenhuk.com/gwarancja

W przypadku wątpliwości związanych z gwarancją lub korzystaniem z produktu, proszę skontaktować się z lokalnym przedstawicielem Levenhuk.